OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ROHINI COURTS COMPLEX : DELHI

ORDER

In the light of technical issues at Camp Office, Ms. Himanshi Tyagi, Ld. MM (NI Act) Digital Court, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi is hereby directed to preside over her Digital Court from the Chamber of Ms. Shivali Bansal, Ld. DJ-03 (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi with immediate effect till 22.05.2024.

(SEEMA MAINI)

Pr. District & Sessions Judge North District, Delhi

es all

No. CTB/RC/2024/ 6651-6660

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL)

Pr. District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Delhi

Dated: 04.05.2024.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary compliance to:

- 1) The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2) The Ld. Pr. District & Sessions Judge(HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3) The Officers concerned.
- 4) The Ld. Officer Incharge, Computer Branch to ensure availability and functionality of Computer and its peripherals.
- 5) The Caretaker, Rohini Courts, Delhi to make necessary arrangements.
- 6) The Ld. Officer Incharge, R&I Branch for uploading on LAYERS
- 7) The Record Officer (RTI), Rohini Courts, Delhi/

8) The PS to the undersigned(s).

Pr. District & Sessions Judge

North District, Delhi

Pr. District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Delhi